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1. I Certify that the expenditure included in this bill could not, with due

service be avoided. I Certify that to the best of my knowledge and belie

except items noted below, have been duly made to the parties entitled

for sum above Rs. 500/- are attached to this bill; credit bills (above Rs'S

which exceed the balance of the permanent advance are attached and

regard to the interest of the public

f, the payments entered in this bill

to receive them and relevant voucher

00/-) relating to the said exceptions

relevant stamPed receiPts will be

included in this bill was actually, incurred was unaviodable and is

conveya nce used, and

not entitled to draw travelling allowance under the ordinary

compensatory leave and does not and will not recive any special

ty which necessitated the journey.

Olir

forwarded as soon as the amounts are paid on receipt of the amount drawn on this bill. I have, as far as

possible, obtained vouchers for sums less that Rs. 500/- which are listed in GAR 28 and I am responsible that

they have been so defaced or mutilated that they can not be used again. All work bills are annexed'

2. Certified that allthe articles detailed in the vouchers attached to the bill and in those retained in my office

have been accounted for in the Stock Register.

3. Certified that the purchases billed for have been received in good order, that their quantities are correct

and their quality good and according to specification, that the rates paid are not in excess of the accepted and

the market rates and that suitable notes of payment have been recorded against the indents and invoices

concerned to prevent double payments.

4. Certified that-
(a) The expenditure on conveyance hire

within the scheduled scale of charges for the

(b) The Goverment servant concerned is

rules for the journey, and is not granted any

remuneration for the performance of the du

* 5. Certified that the monetary or quantitative limits prescribed by the goverment in respect of items of

contingencies included in the bill have not been exceeded
r This Certificate is required when proper store accounts of materials and stores purchase are required to be

maintained.

Accounting Head : 099 - 2225027961501 '34 - 5

Appropriation for the current year : 1500000000

Expenditure including this bill : 355104329

Amount of work bill annexed : '1670

Bafance available : I144895671

Diavu:t''
isbul:ine

er

iiair

an, Ne'r'l D ihiiibal A

Page No:3 / 4

Signature and Designation of the Drawing officer
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1670/- (One Thousand Six Hundred Seventy RuPee(s)

OnlY)

ODO Checker
DDO Maker

[Jgtr116 3: I ngoUi

riir:':iri of ribal Affairs

Shi,sili .lha:{an, New Det

Cheque Drawing D'D

Objected to Rs.......... ..

Jr./Sr. Accountant

Reason of Objection...'.... " '

For use in PaY and Account Office

A.A.O

DCA/CA/CCA

1670/- (one Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Rupee(s)

Only)

Pay and Accounts Officer
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Passed for pavment of Rs.(in fisures)/-(Ruoees in wordsl :

Passed for pavment of Rs.(in figures)/-(Rupees in wordsl :
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! .No.I IUI l/U4/ZUZU-SLn
Govemment of India

MinistrY of Tribal Affairs
(ScholarshiP Division)

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi - 1 10001

Dated the 27th J:ulY,2021

To,
The PaY & Accounts Officer,
Ministry of Tribal Affairs,
Shastri Bhawan,
NewDelhi- 110001

Subject: Release of scholarship amount to T: !'gli:t' And Foreign Languages University

Hyderabad under the tentra Sector Scholar;hip Scheme of National Fellowship and

i"t ourrrip for Higher Education for ST Students for the year 2020 -21 (Renewal online)

during the Year 2021-22.

Sir,
I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of India and to released grant in-aid

of Rs.1670/_ (Rupees one ihousand six Hundred Seventy only) towards Scholarship as

;;";;rg g.u.ri to'Th" e"giiJ a"a roreign Languages University Hyderabad under the central

Sector Scholarship Scheme oiNational fJtlo*strip and Scholarship for Higher Education for ST

ii"a.r" as per deiails given in Annexure for the year 2020-21 (Renewal Online) during the year

2021-22 subject to the following terms and conditions:

(i)NoUCisduelbrrendition.Thescholarshipforsubsequentfinancialyearwillbereleased
irlty at". utitirutio., c"rtincat" in the prescribed fonial 

1n 
respect of grant ofpreceding financial

year is submitted by the lnstitute to the satisfaction of this Ministry'

(ii)ThelnstituteshallnotobtaingrantforthesamepurposeoractivityfromanyotherMinistry
or Depaflment of Govemment of India or State Govemment'

(iil) The Institute shatl not divert the fimds released under the scheme to ancther lnstitute or

i*ii,.rrion for implementation of scheme. No funds out of this grant shall be utilized for any new

scheme for which prior approval of Govemment has not been obtained'

(iv) The Institute shall make reservations for SCs/STs/OBCs and the Disabled in the posts or

services under its control r". iir" i.pr.-entation of scheme on the lines indicated by the

Govemment of India.

(v)ThelnstituteshallfurnishtothisMinistryprogressreport(Performance-cum.achievement
)"p"rtl "i,,*a"rts 

indicating both physical and financial achievement under the scheme.

(vi) As per Role 236(I) ofGFR-2017, the accounts ofthe organizations.shall be open to inspection

iy it . ,'"r.ii*i.,g urrtt ority *J urait, both by the Controller and Auditor General of India under

the provision of cAG(Dpc) i"t tsl i and Iniemal audit by the Principal Accounts office of the

l,tlj.t y of O.partment, whenever the Institution of Organization is called upon to do so'

\U'+(qn-q 
=qr< 

f+6 )
(MAN()J KUMAR SINGH)- 

sq Rfuq/Doputy Soc;otsry
i{irqri{tq ,srd. +<r<q
Minislry Clf Tribal Afi-3i.s

antd tl(ftrl/Gov6mmonl oi l.rlra
.tt En<ftiN.* o"it i



(vii)IftheGovemmentiSnotSatisfiedwiththeprogressorconsidersthattheconditionsof
sanction are being violated, *';;;;;ih; right to terminate the sanctioned scheme or debar the

Institute from future grant or any other financial assistance from the Govemment'

(viii)Itisfurtherce(ifiedthatscholarshipamounttotheganteeissanctionedinaccordance
with pattem of financial ^r.iu;;;p;;";;i 

and is in confori.rity with. the *I..r^Td principles of

the scheme as approved by ,h. Mili.t y and provisions of General Financial Rules as amended

2

from time to time.

Uns nt alance

a) Certified that the unsPent

b)

for 2021-22

balance of {01 from the grant sanctioned during the previous

3.TheDrawing&Disbursingofficerofthislvlinistryisauthorizedtodrawanamountof
Rs. 1670/- (Rupees On" I.not'sunl Six Hundred Seventy- Onty) for disbursement to the grantee

institution through Electro"i";;riJ;i;ly ,o ffr. English end Foreign Languages Universitv

Hvderabad in their Bank a".ourt No. 521gi26241g in Slate Bank of India, Branch at State Bank

;ffiffi;i_ il;i;;rril B;;;.n i^*"r", Near o.u. camus Hyderabad 500007. and IFSC code

SBIN002l106.

4.TheExpenditureisdebitabletoMajorHead.,2225,,WelfareofScheduledCastes.
ScheduledTribesando,t,..s""k**acru.,.'andMinorities(MajorHead),02_Welfareof
Scheduled Tribes (Sub fr,"f". ij""ai, 796 - Tribal. Area Sub fianll\4inor Head), 15- Central

Scholarship, 01-National F"ii;;i;'"'J s*tor"ttt".n for Higher Education of ST students -
15.01.34 - Scholarships una., O"-i,a No. 99 - Miniitry of tiibat Affairs for rhe year 2021-22'

vears has been adjusted in this year's grant'

iiilr..r"ua-." iro* tt i, grant will be adjusted from the subsequent grant'

5. This issues with the concurrence

IJS&FAl2O2l Date22 .07 '2021

of Finance Division vide their Dy'No'17180

6 Certified that this sanction has been noted at S' No' l4? in the Register of Grants-in-aid

Yours faithfullY,
\

r\$,{-
(Manoj kumar Singh)

DePutY Secretary (Sch)

E-mail- : ttl Lrlrlr-r I .rr-qi c1'

(qnq 
=Err< 

RtGl)
(MANOJ KUMAR SINGH)

3c Bftc/ooputy Soc.ot .y
-rir-irF.Itq mr{.,.tarer.rMinistry or Tribal Afleirs

r{(d U{dt/Govemmonl o, ln(na
at fetdrNe* o"tt r



Copy to:

1 The Dean, The English And Foreign Langlages University Hyderabad'

; The Accountant Gineral, Govemment of Telangana' Hyderabad

3. The Secretary, Sacl$al Classes Welfare Department' Govemment of Telangana'

Hyderabad
4. fil" Nutiorrut Commission for ST' Lok Nayak Bhawan' New Delhi'

5. The Ministry 
"f 

Fi"*;';;;*t""i' "f 
itpenditure (Plan Finance)' North Block' New

Delhi.
6. it 

" 
Ntn Aayog, Yojna Bhawan' New Delhi'

7. The Director C"n.,uf oi euait, ientral Revenues'.I'P Estate' New Delhi'

g. The chief controller "i 
e"*r"", Ministry of rribal Affairs. New Delhi

9. Intemal auait, crou'i'i rf""i O-wi'g' Wlng' Mlo HRD' Shastri Bhawan' New Delhi-

10.

11.

u 0001 .

ppiio S""V.tra)/PS to JS(RJ) AJS (IFD)/Sanctioned

iliC *irf, a request to upload on Ministry's website'
folder/Spare coPY.

$,\'\+
(q-+q 

=qR 
Rfr)

(MANOJ KUMAR SINGH)
sq Rfrc/Doputy s6ciol.ar,

sr{orr.ftq ,rr{. **r<q
Mrnrslry of T.ltral Afioirs

rrr{d Rr+rUGovo.nmonl of lnrla
.rt Ed/N6w Dsrh,
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The follorvin amount would be adm lss ible for 2020-2021

$\+
,#ffikmffr",
.*{,w,E r'"

ni ftdl/Naw uo"'

5.No. Student Name Course Name Current
Course
Yr

Admission
Fee

Tuition
Fee

1 TS201920008637435 MAMATHA
SHANKAR RATHOD

MASTER OF

ARTS(HINDI)

1000

2 TS201920001322151 PORIKA VIKAS BACHELOR OF ARTS

(HONORSXSPANISH)

2 0 670

TOTAL

AMOUNT

167 0

Annexure refer to Sanction No' F' No' 11021/04/2020-SCH

Application lD

2 0



Ministry of Tribal Affairs
(SCHOLARSHIP SECTION)

Signature *rtl"E*

Bud get Allocat ion (2021 -22)
Expenditure excluding this bill
Amount of this bill
Expenditure including this Bill

Balance Amount

H)

Rs l5U,UU,UU'UUui -

Rs 363511089/-
Rs 16101-
Rs 3635127591
Rs 11364872411

rS

Siiasiii ".]rayan, l,lew Del
e'l

ts Office (Sectt), Ministry of Tribal Affairs
ew D6lhi

Examined Accountant
For use in Pay & Accountant General's Office-Admitted

Pay & Accounts Officer

Rupees
Objected to Rupees

Reasons for obi ection

Auditor Superintendent Gozetted Officer

Funcls are available for meeting the expenditure involved in the bill'

PAO Signature

Grant in aid Bill No. (GIA)/PAO CP00000 /F.No. 1102U04/2020-SCII dated 27 '07'2021'

Th."*p"ndi@fareofScheduledCastes,ScheduledTribesand
other Backward classes and Minorities (Major Head), 02 - welfare of Scheduled Tribes (Sub Major

Head),796- Tribal Area Sub Pian (Mino; He;d), 15-Central Scholarships, 01-National Fellowship and

s.rroi..t ip, for Higher Education of ST students - 15.01.34- Scholarships under Demand No 99-

Ministry or t.itul .Irruts for the year 2021-22 received_from the Pay and Accounts officer (Sectt')

Ministry of Tribal Affairc u ru- of Rr. 1670/- (Rupees one Thousand six Hundred Seventy only)

uinirt.y oftriual Affairs letterNo. F. No. 1102i/04/2020-scH dated 27.07.202r. (copy enclosed) for

disbu.sement to The English And Foreign Languages University Hyderabad

Certified that: -

ai The grantee Organization is exempted from furnishing of Surety Bond'

(ii) Cancelled cheque ofthe institute is enclosed'

iif; I have no ,"uron to believe that the grantee institution is involved in comrpt practices'

Paymentmaybemadethroughelectronictransferdirectlyinthebankaccountofthe
grantee organization.

Rs, 1671/- (Rupees one Thousand Six Hundred seventy one only) The bill has been entered

at S.No.- 147 in the Register of Grant/Bill'



F No. 11021/04/2020-SCH

Name of the organization

Pay and Account Officer
M/o Tribal Affairs

CERTIFICATE

The English And Foreign Languages University

Hyderabad

E-mail-: cti riba I ie.in

This is to certif that at present no utilization certificate is due to The English And Foreign

Lang..u!", University ifyaeraUaa under the scheme of Nationat Fellowship and Scholarships for

Higher Education for ST students.

$A'^{L
(ManoJ Kumar Singh)

Deputy Secretary (Sch)

(<*w qqrq RiE1(MANoJ KU-MAR srru6sr
w Eft.r/Doput So{rotsN

ilIBIET'flf;ffihl
rn {.t nrqrcgvommont r, r,riirEnl lqFit/Now O€th,



Annexure to OM No. PLAO/HRDiAdmn/UC 12017-1812O19'2Ol date

Ministry of Tribal Atfairs
DePartment

Section- Scholarship and DBT

Check List for Grant-in Aid Bills

' Please mark (tick ) in the appropriate column ie YES/No or

€-

RemarksNOYES
SNo tonDescrl

This institute is alleady on

the 'oT- 59' report ol
PFMS EAT module repcrt
and'OT-59' report of this
institute is enclosed
herewith

YesIt should be ensured that the grantee institution has implemented

the EAT module at all levels. A PFMS report 'OT-59' should be

attached with the bill.

YesA clause as per GFR-2017 Rule 236 (1) relating to internal audit of

the grantee institution must be included in the Sanciton'2

YesThe status of Utilization Certi
be included in the Sanction

GFR-2017 Rule 238ficate as per

should
3

Yes
of the previous grant should be

taken into account in sanctioning subsequent grant as per Rule
The details of the unspent balance

230 7 of GFR alo with EAT-02 ort

NA
resttenti thatsta nge ofR uASc Ua eS

toineduo d temben id shStn nts-Graa ana d s
Consolidated Fund of lndia rf licable

5

NA
6

DDO/Programme Division maY

clause/ Final releasing clause (

attach (photocopy) of Payment
if any) as given in EFSiSFC note,

val note etscabinet a will be initiated from next

monthRule 57 (5) (iv) and 57 (6) (i.e ciliation between expenditure

have been adhered to
Recon

rovlstonand bu et
7

NAMinistry of Finan
daled . 21 la\l2ol
been adhered to

R 6und Nm oeM om tace
ShaRSnd 002ne ord n are a bey7 s p ymsB

YesThe Grantee lnstitulion's name been mentioned in the sanction

order

has
9

Yes
PU se of the Grant is indicated10

Yes
11 Non-RecurrinGrant is Recurrin

Yesuresna dih n Srdn bned otnTA t mS e tiou oft Go12 NA
cble is mlnstalment Number of the rf1

NA
14 Valid Re-Appropriation order is enclosed to meet the expenditure

Yes
IFD Dy. No. and date has been mentioned in the sanction ordel15

will be initiated from next

monthReconciliation Certificate has been obtained upto the Month of
16

NA
a. Status regarding compliance of Ru le 231 of GFR 2017 has been

roNNAL FADD VO AN

incor o rated in the sanciton
NAb. Has the NGO signed uP in NGO-PartnershiP (NGo-PS)the

rotal of the NITI A and obtaine a Un ue lD?

17

NAADDITIONAL FOR CENTRAL SECTOR SCHEME

stli*Igrrd'ng 
"o.pliance 

of Rule 232 of GFR 2017 has been

incorporated in the sanction
18

mention remarks

For Prooramme Division Onlv

.rll

-' ..\",

1

theallGFR,230 (8)per
theearning

1 )t241s(3e)Office,
crores
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Scheme Wise EATDetails U
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AFFAIRS-012
olalCount:

Minlstry:
for higherScholarshiPNational Felloship and

education of ST Students-11'15

Unique Agency
S.No.

t
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Public Financial ManaBement System Page No:1/ 1
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Scheme:
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:i G . ll$:,sh and 'oreign : an$ua$es,. niversity
(A Ceotral Unversfy establisheci by an Act ol Pariian']ent)

Hyderabad ' 5O0 007 lndia

CamPUses: Lticknow and Shillo.ig

Date; 04.12 2018

BANK ACCOUNT DETAILS FOR CREDITING TUITION FEE AND ADMISSION

FEE OF STUDENTS WHO HAVE APPLIED FOR NATIONAL FELLOWSH}P AND

SCHOLARSHIP FOR HIGHER EOUCATION OF ST STUOENTS - FUNDED BY

MINISTRY OF TRTBAL AFFAIRS

i{ame and Address o{ the Bank

Bank Account No'

rFsc coDE

STATE 9ANK OF INOIA

:FL UNIVERSITY BRANCH

TARNAKA, NEAR O'U. GAMPUS

HYDERABAD 5OO OO7

521982624',l9

s81N0021106

Signature and StamP

STATE BANK OF INDIA

EFLU BRANCH

HYDERABAD 5OO OO7

and stamp

i'
.-' 

:a\
,.
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